




Attachment 1
Summary of Changes

Attachment 1
Summary of Changes

San Joaquin Council of Governments

Amendment #: 20

Existing or New 
Project MPO FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE

FFY of Current 
Programming

FFY to be 
Programmed Phase Fund Source

% Cost 
Increase/Dec

rease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 
Existing 212-0000-0001 Pavement and Resurfacing Lump Sum FFY 09/10 CON Add, "San Joaquin County 

near Discovery Bay from Old 
River Bridge to Middle River 
Bridge, Maintenance Asphalt 
Concrete Overlay" Project to 
the Lump Sum List 

Existing 212-0000-0001 Pavement and Resurfacing Lump Sum FFY 09/10 CON HM-STP 2% Add $1,088,919

Existing 212-0000-0001 Pavement and Resurfacing Lump Sum FFY 09/10 CON State Cash 0.25% Add $141,081

Amendment Type: Administrative 

1 of 1 01/22/2010 



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10 San Joaquin County

KP:PPNO:

EA:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

212-0000-0001CTIPS ID:

DANA COWELL

468-3913

PRJ MGR:

PHONE:

Pavement and Resurfacing Lump Sum (Surface Transportation Program

Lump sum for pavement resurfacing and rehabilitation projects in San

Joaquin County.  Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, 127, 128,

exemp)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID: SJ07-3071

(209)

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 11/24/2009

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

14

13

12

11

10

 9

 7

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

15 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 17

 14

  6

 17

  5

  2

 20

     56,171,645

     55,553,778

     53,679,026

     53,659,413

     41,086,740

     40,695,496

     28,849,898

     28,839,898

 8

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

WRIDDER

JSWANSON

JSWANSON

JSWANSON

JSWANSON

SKAUR

11/24/2009

09/17/2009

03/27/2009

07/24/2008

01/24/2008

05/24/2007

01/25/2007

07/27/2006

01/21/2010

Official Date

     57,401,645

(Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 1 of 3

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

  4,709,211     839,072   5,528,562     471,687

  4,709,211     839,072   5,528,562     471,687

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

     11,548,532

     11,548,532

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 2 of 3

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

 29,868,565   6,324,915   3,008,176   3,321,457

 29,868,565   6,324,915   3,008,176   3,321,457

• RSTP  -

     42,523,113

     42,523,113

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface

Transportation Program

• Fund Source 3 of 3

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

  2,100,000

  2,100,000

• Other Fed  -

      2,100,000

      2,100,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON      34,577,776       7,163,987      10,636,738       3,793,144                                                                  56,171,645

TOTAL      34,577,776       7,163,987      10,636,738       3,793,144                                                              56,171,645

******** Version 14 - 11/23/2009 ********

******** Version 13 - 08/24/2009 ********

******** Version 12 - 03/11/2009 ********

******** Version 11 - 04/25/2008 ********

******** Version 10 - 03/24/2008 ********

******** Version 9 - 03/05/2007 ********

******** Version 8 - 12/12/2006 ********

******** Version 7 - 05/01/2006 ********

******** Version 6 - 11/29/2004 ********

Addition of new STP project South Union Rd

******** Version 5 - 06/08/2004 ********

******** Version 4 - 08/28/2003 ********

******** Version 3 - 04/19/2002 ********

Amendment 14.03 removes funding for one project from Lump Sum

******** Version 2 - 12/20/2001 ********

Air quality code represents pavement resurfacing and rehab.

Comments:

01/22/2010Product of CTIPS Page  1

kaur
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10 San Joaquin County

KP:PPNO:

EA:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

212-0000-0001CTIPS ID:

DANA COWELL

468-3913

PRJ MGR:

PHONE:

Pavement and Resurfacing Lump Sum (

Lump sum for pavement resurfacing and rehabilitation projects in San

Joaquin County.  Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, 127, 128,

exempt tables 2 & 3.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID: SJ07-3071

(209)

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

14

13

12

11

10

 9

 7

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

15 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 17

 14

  6

 17

  5

  2

 20

     56,171,645

     55,553,778

     53,679,026

     53,659,413

     41,086,740

     40,695,496

     28,849,898

     28,839,898

 8

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

WRIDDER

JSWANSON

JSWANSON

JSWANSON

JSWANSON

SKAUR

11/24/2009

09/17/2009

03/27/2009

07/24/2008

01/24/2008

05/24/2007

01/25/2007

07/27/2006

01/21/2010

Official Date

     57,401,645

(Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 1 of 5

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

  4,709,211     839,072   5,528,562     471,687

  4,709,211     839,072   5,528,562     471,687

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

     11,548,532

     11,548,532

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 2 of 5

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

 29,868,565   6,324,915   3,008,176   3,321,457

 29,868,565   6,324,915   3,008,176   3,321,457

• RSTP  -

     42,523,113

     42,523,113

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface

Transportation Program

• Fund Source 3 of 5

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

  2,100,000

  2,100,000

• Other Fed  -

      2,100,000

      2,100,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 4 of 5

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

  1,088,919

  1,088,919

• Highway Maintenace  -

      1,088,919

      1,088,919

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 5 of 5

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

    141,081

    141,081

• Highway Maintenace  -

        141,081

        141,081

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON      34,577,776       7,163,987      11,866,738       3,793,144                                                                  57,401,645

TOTAL      34,577,776       7,163,987      11,866,738       3,793,144                                                              57,401,645

******** Version 15 - 01/21/2010 ********

******** Version 14 - 11/23/2009 ********

******** Version 13 - 08/24/2009 ********

******** Version 12 - 03/11/2009 ********

******** Version 11 - 04/25/2008 ********

******** Version 10 - 03/24/2008 ********

******** Version 9 - 03/05/2007 ********

******** Version 8 - 12/12/2006 ********

******** Version 7 - 05/01/2006 ********

******** Version 6 - 11/29/2004 ********

Addition of new STP project South Union Rd

******** Version 5 - 06/08/2004 ********

******** Version 4 - 08/28/2003 ********

******** Version 3 - 04/19/2002 ********

Comments:

01/21/2010Product of CTIPS Page  1

kaur
Comment on Text
New Funds added STP- Highway Maintenance at 88.53%
State Cash at 11.47 % Total Cost  $1,230,000

kaur
Highlight

kaur
Text Box
Amendment #20
Adds $1,088,919 in Highway Maintenance STP Funds in FY 09/10 
Adds $141,081 in State Cash in FY 09/10 
Total : $1,230,000



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 14.03 removes funding for one project from Lump Sum

******** Version 2 - 12/20/2001 ********

Air quality code represents pavement resurfacing and rehab.

01/21/2010Page  2



Pavement and Resurfacing Lump Sum Back-up Project Detail List
FY 2008/09

Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP Funds ARRA RSTP
Highway 

Maintenance State Cash Local Funds
Estimated Project 

Cost

City of Manteca Moffat Blvd and Yosemite Ave Rehabilitation

Roadway Rehabilitation at Moffat Blvd (Main 
St to Austin Rd), and Yosemite Ave (200' 
West of Walnut St to Winters Drive) CON 1,904,604$         246,761$                2,151,365$               

San Joaquin County French Camp Road Resurfacing
Roadway Rehbalitation, SR 99 Frontage 
Road east to Airport Way CON 958,780$            124,220$                1,083,000$               

San Joaquin County Wilson Way Resurfacing
Resurface roadway, Orwood St to Diverting 
Canal CON 825,300$            106,926$                932,226$                  

Stockton El Dorado Street
Roadway Rehabilitation, County Line to South 
of Clayton CON 727,524$            94,258$                  821,783$                  

Stockton Navy Drive
Roadway Rehabilitation, North of Charter to 
East of Fresno CON 299,265$            38,773$                  338,038$                  

Stockton Pacific Avenue
Roadway Rehabilitation, North of Central 
Court to North of Alpine CON 263,353$            34,120$                  297,474$                  

Stockton March Lane El Dorado Street to Feather River Drive CON 928,616$            139,925$                1,068,541$               
Stockton Wilson Way Harding Way to Orwood Street CON 205,000$            26,560$                  231,560$                  

San Joaquin County Grant Line Road Improvement (PE phase)
Roadway Rehabilitation and paved shoulders, 
Mountain House Parkway to Byron Road CON 138,992$            18,008$                  157,000$                  

San Joaquin County Sante Fe Resurfacing (PE Phase)
Roadway Rehabilitation, Stanislaus County to 
River Road CON 73,480$              9,520$                    83,000$                     

TOTAL 6,324,915$         839,072$                7,163,986$               

FY 2009/10

Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits RSTP Funds ARRA RSTP
Highway 

Maintenance State Cash Local Funds
Estimated Project 

Cost

San Joaquin County Harney Lane Improvements
Resurfacing and Shoulder Widening, Tully 
Road to Clements Road CON  $         2,434,575  $                315,425  $               2,750,000 

Lathrop Harlan Rd Phase 1B Rehab

Roadway Rehab, 200 feet south of Thomsen 
Rd to intersection of Old Harlan  and New 
Harland RD CON  $            327,289  $                680,000  $               1,007,289 

Ripon Main Street Phase 2 Improvements

Rehabiltate roadway Acacia to Nourse St 
including landscaping, lighting and minor 
architechture improvements.  CON  $            697,668  $            3,480,000  $               4,177,668 
Install Rubberized Cape Seal at 72 Street 

kaur:

New Project 
Stockton Rubberized Cape Seal

Install Rubberized Cape Seal at 72 Street 
Segments including repairs of pavement and 
removal and reinstallation of pavement 
markings and striping CON 246,312$            1,402,332$          $            1,053,137  $               2,701,781 

Caltrans Maintenance Aspahlt Concrete Overlay
San Joaquin County near discivery bay form 
Old River bridge to Middle River Bridge  $             1,088,919  $                141,081  $               1,230,000 

 TOTAL 3,008,176$         2,100,000$         1,088,919$              141,081$                 5,528,562$             11,866,738$             

FY 2010/11

Project Sponsor Project Project Description and Limits RSTP Funds ARRA RSTP
Highway 

Maintenance State Cash Local Funds
Estimated Project 

Cost

San Joaquin County Grant Line Road Improvements
Roadway Rehabilitation and paved shoulders, 
Mountain House Parkway to Byron Road CON  $         1,014,997  $                144,866  $               1,159,863 

Stockton Caroyln Weston Blvd
Roadway Rehabilitation, West of Isho Goto to 
South of William Moss CON 400,000$            51,824$                   $                  451,824 

Stockton Davis Rd
Roadway Rehabilitation, Bear Creek to 
Wagner Heights CON 350,000$            45,346$                   $                  395,346 

Stockton Eighth Street
Roadway Rehabilitation, Lever Blvd to Fresno 
Avenue CON 284,460$            64,780$                   $                  349,240 

Stockton Weber Ave Roadway Rehabilitation, Center St to RRTS CON 500,000$            64,780$                   $                  564,780 

San Joaquin County Sante Fe Resurfacing 
Roadway Rehabilitation, Stanislaus County to 
River Road CON 522,000$            67,700$                   $                  589,700 

Stockton Pershing Ave
Roadway Rehabilitation, Smiths Canal to 
Country Club Blvd CON 250,000$            32,390$                   $                  282,390 

TOTAL 3,321,457$         -$                         471,687$                3,793,144$               

kaur:

New Project 



01 CALTRANS 49050 Rural Non-MPO

Little River Bridge to Trinidad 
Undercrossing and Crescent 

City Freeway
Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay

$3,305,000 $0 $100,000 $30,000 $175,000 $3,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS
01 CALTRANS 49110 Rural Non-MPO North Laytonville Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $2,405,000 $0 $70,000 $15,000 $120,000 $2,200,000 2009/10 Y NHS

02 CALTRANS 1E830 Rural Non-MPO

IN LASSEN COUNTY AT AND NEAR 
DOYLE FROM ROUTE 70/395 
SEPARATION

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$4,790,000 $0 $86,000 $4,000 $200,000 $4,500,000 2009/10 Y NHS

02 CALTRANS 1E850 Rural Non-MPO

IN LASSEN COUNTY ABOUT 15 
MILES EAST OF OLD STATION 
FROM CRATER LAKE ROAD TO 
ROUTE 36

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$5,515,000 $0 $85,000 $5,000 $225,000 $5,200,000 2009/10 Y NHS

02 CALTRANS 1E870 Rural Non-MPO

IN PLUMAS COUNTY NEAR 
PORTOLA FROM 0.3 MILE WEST OF 
BIG GRIZZLY CREEK

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$3,765,000 $0 $87,000 $3,000 $175,000 $3,500,000 2009/10 N STP

03 CALTRANS 3M140 Rural Non-MPOFrom Jct Rte 49 N to Jct I-80 Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $8,875,000 $0 $957,500 $2,500 $1,915,000 $6,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

03 CALTRANS 3M150 SACOG
From 3 mi north of Wheatland to 0.9 
mi south of Jct SR 70

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete $3,803,000 $0 $333,500 $2,500 $667,000 $2,800,000 2009/10 N STP

03 CALTRANS 3M240 BCAG From Forest Ranch to Humboldt Rd Maintenance Seal Coat $2,171,000 $0 $189,500 $2,500 $379,000 $1,600,000 2009/10 N STP

03 CALTRANS 3M250 SACOG

In Yuba City from Butte House Rd UC 
(Br # 18-0033) to 1.7 mi north of 
Eager Rd OC (Br # 18-0031)

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete $3,479,000 $0 $225,500 $2,500 $451,000 $2,800,000 2009/10 N STP

03 CALTRANS 3M550 SACOG From Ice House Road to Strawberry Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $8,427,000 $0 $741,500 $2,500 $1,483,000 $6,200,000 2009/10 Y NHS

04 CALTRANS 1E600 MTC
IN MARIN COUNTY NEAR TOMALES 
AND POINT REYES STATION

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$7,002,500 $0 $500,000 $2,500 $800,000 $5,700,000 2009/10 N STP

04 CALTRANS 1E720 MTC

IN SAN MATEO COUNTY, IN SOUTH 
SAN FRANCISCO AND BRISBANE, 
ON ROUTE 101 FROM OSTER

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$4,544,900 $0 $324,000 $2,500 $518,400 $3,700,000 2009/10

Y
NHS

04 CALTRANS 1E740 MTC

IN SAN MATEO FROM NORTH 
ROAD TO EL CERRITO 
AVENUE/TILTON AVENUE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$4,411,100 $0 $311,000 $2,500 $497,600 $3,600,000 2009/10

N
STP

04 CALTRANS 1E730 MTC

IN SONOMA COUNTY ON ROUTE 1 
FROM SEA WALK DRIVE TO 
GUALALA RIVER BRIDGE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$3,200,500 $0 $230,000 $2,500 $368,000 $2,600,000 2009/10

N
STP

05 CALTRANS 0S210 SBCAG

IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY NEAR 
LOMPOC ON ROUTE 1 FROM THE 
INTERSECTION OF HARRIS GRADE 
ROAD/PURISIMA ROAD TO THE 
VANDENBERG AIR FORCE BASE 
MAINGATE

Maintenance Seal Coat $1,687,000 

$0

$50,000 $12,000 $125,000 

$1,500,000 2009/10 N STP

05 CALTRANS 0S220 SBCAG

IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY NEAR 
SANTA BARBARA ON ROUTE 154 
FROM THE INTERSECTION OF 
STAGE COACH ROAD (EAST) TO 
THE JUNCTION ROUTE 101/154 
SEPARATION BRIDGE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $2,860,000 

$0

$85,000 $25,000 $150,000 

$2,600,000 2009/10 N STP

05 CALTRANS 0S610 SBCAG

IN SANTA BARBARA COUMTY NEAR 
SANTA BARBARA FROM MILPAS 
UNDER CROSSING TO MARIA 
YGNACIO CREEK BRIDGE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $6,520,000 

$0

$195,000 $45,000 $280,000 

$6,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

05 CALTRANS 0S620 SLOCOG

IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 
NEAR PASO ROBLES FROM 
SALINAS RIVER BRIDGE TO 0.3 
MILES NORTH OF AIRPORT ROAD

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $1,768,000 

$0

$55,000 $13,000 $100,000 

$1,600,000 2009/10 Y NHS

06 CALTRANS 0L740 KCOG

In Kern County on Route 65 from 0.7 
miles south of Merced Ave to the 

Kern/Tulare county line and the Kern 
Tulare county line to Ave 112.

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$4,822,000 $0

$440,000 $2,000 $380,000

$4,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

06 CALTRANS 0J490 KCOG

In Kern and Kings Counties along both 
the northbound and southbound lanes 

of Interstate 5 near Kettleman City 
from Route 46/5 separation to 2.4 

miles south of Utica Ave Overcrossing.

Maintenance Seal Coat

$4,322,000 $0

$440,000 $2,000 $380,000

$3,500,000 2009/10 Y NHS

06 CALTRANS 0L790 COFCG

In Fresno County at and near Prather 
from Auberry Road and Morgan 

Canyon Road intersection to 0.3 miles 
east of Cressman Road.

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$3,597,000 $0

$440,000 $2,000 $380,000

$2,775,000 2009/10  N STP

07 CALTRANS 3Y450 SCAG
IN VENTURA COUNTY, CONEJO 
GRADE Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $1,899,000 $0 $199,000 $1,000 $199,000 $1,500,000 2009/10 Y NHS

07 CALTRANS 3Y760 SCAG LA/ORA CO LINE TO JCT 210 Maintenance Seal Coat $4,428,170 $0 $462,000 $2,170 $464,000 $3,500,000 2009/10 Y NHS

07 CALTRANS 3Y770 SCAG
COUNTYLINE TO ALONDRA BLVD 
UC

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete $1,518,800 $0 $159,000 $800 $159,000 $1,200,000 2009/10 Y NHS

07 CALTRANS 3Y820 SCAG

FROM DE SOTO AVENUE 
UNDRECROSSING TO 0.1 MILE 
WEST OF BRADLEY AVENUE 
UNDERCROSSING

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete

$4,176,000 $0 $436,000 $2,000 $438,000 $3,300,000 2009/10 Y NHS
07 CALTRANS 3Y840 SCAG JCT 126 TO BUTTER CREEK RD Maintenance Resurface Asphalt $6,959,500 $0 $727,000 $3,500 $729,000 $5,500,000 2009/10 Y NHS

07 CALTRANS 3Y900 SCAG
RTE 103,  PM 0.0 / 1.8, RTE 47,  PM 

4.3 / 4.6 Maintenance Resurface Asphalt $1,518,800 $0 $159,000 $800 $159,000 $1,200,000 2009/10 Y NHS

* Project Location Project Description

EA5

 Funds to be 
Programmed in 

Construction Support 
Costs

Other/Local Funds
 Funds to be 

Programmed for PE 
Support Costs

 Funds to be 
Programmed in R/W 

Support costs
Fund SourceLatest Estimated 

Construction Capital 
Value in Contract

 

District
National 
Highway 

System     (Y/N)

FTIP 
Program 

Year
Agency MPO Total Project Cost



07 CALTRANS 3Y910 SCAG 110 / 47 SEP. TO ALONDRA BLVD.
Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 

Cement Concrete $7,591,800 $0 $793,000 $3,800 $795,000 $6,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

07 CALTRANS 3Y930 SCAG
0.2 MILE SO VAN NESS AVE UC TO 
166TH STREET UC Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $3,796,900 $0 $397,000 $1,900 $398,000 $3,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

08 CALTRANS 0M860 SCAG

NEAR YUCCA VALLEY FROM STATE 
RTE 62 TO TRACEY BLVD & FROM 
PM 38.6 DALLAS RD TO PM 68.5 
CHUCKWAGON RD

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$5,571,150 $0 $383,050 $4,000 $484,100 $4,700,000 2009/10 N STP

08 CALTRANS 0N120 SCAG

FROM GOPHER GROVE TO 11 MI 
E/O IRONAGE RD & FR 0.8 MI W/O 
COLORADO RIVER AQUEDUCT TO 

3.8 MI E/O CADIZ RD 

Maintenance Seal Coat
$3,795,840 $0 $260,800 $5,440 $329,600 $3,200,000 2009/10 N STP

08 CALTRANS 0N130 SCAG

FROM HOLCOMB VIEW DR TO 
MERIDIAN RD & ON SR 38 FR 

BARTON FLATS RD TO HATCHERY 
RD/GREEN CANYON RD

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$2,728,260 $0 $187,450 $3,910 $236,900 $2,300,000 2009/10 N STP

08 CALTRANS 0N300 SCAG
IN MORENO VALLEY FROM DAY ST 

UC TO RTE 10/60 SEPARATION Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $6,400,300 $0 $440,100 $4,000 $556,200 $5,400,000 2009/10 Y NHS

08 CALTRANS 0N180 SCAG

FROM SEVENTH ST IN RANCHO 
CUCAMONGA TO 0.08 S/O LYTLE 

CREEK BRIDGE   

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete $4,744,800 $0 $326,000 $6,800 $412,000 $4,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

09 CALTRANS 34280 Rural Non-MPO

NEAR WALKER FROM 7.2 MILES 
SOUTH OF BIRCHAM FLAT ROAD 
TO EASTSIDE LANE.

Maintenance Chip Seal
$2,599,000 $0 $145,000 $1,000 $203,000 $2,250,000 2009/10 Y NHS

10 CALTRANS 0S500 Rural Non-MPO

ALPINE CO FROM THE CALAVERAS 
CO LINE TO 1.2 MILES E. OF 
JACKASS GULCH BRIDGE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$1,645,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $125,000 $1,397,000 2009/10 N STP

10 CALTRANS 0S510 MCAG

NEAR GUSTINE FROM SAN 
JOAQUIN RIVER BRIDGE TO 1.5 
MILE WEST OF SULTANA DRIVE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$2,367,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $125,000 $2,119,000 2009/10 N STP

10 CALTRANS 0S520 Rural Non-MPO

CALAVERAS CO NEAR COTTAGE 
SPRINGS FROM 0.3 MILE E. OF 
BEATRICE DRIVE TO 1.1 MILE EAST 
OF CONN OLD HIGHWAY

Maintenance Chip Seal
$574,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $150,000 $301,000 2009/10 N STP

10 CALTRANS 0S540 Rural Non-MPO
ALPINE COUNTY ON SR 89 FROM 
THE MONO COUNTY LINE Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay $1,707,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $125,000 $1,459,000 2009/10 N STP

10 CALTRANS 0S550 STANCOG

STANISLAUS CO FROM THE SAN 
JOAQUIN CO LINE TO THE 
CALAVERAS CO LINE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$1,798,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $125,000 $1,550,000 2009/10 N STP

10 CALTRANS 0T960 SJCOG

SAN JOAQUIN CO NEAR 
DISCOVERY BAY FROM OLD RIVER 
BR to MIDDLE RIVER BR

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$1,230,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $100,000 $1,007,000 2009/10 N STP

10 CALTRANS 0U030 MCAG

IN MERCED CO. NEAR TURLOCK 
FROM 0.1 MI. SOUTH OF WESTSIDE 

BLVD TO MERCED AND 
STANISLAUS CO. LINE

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$1,232,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $100,000 $1,009,000 2009/10

N

STP

10 CALTRANS 0U040 STANCOG

IN STANISLAUS CO. IN OAKDALE 
ON ROUTE 120 FROM 0.1 MI. WEST 

OF STANISLAUS RIVER BR. TO 
MAAG AVE. AND ON ROUTE 108 
FROM OAK AVE. TO ROUTE 120 

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay

$1,697,000 $0 $120,000 $3,000 $150,000 $1,424,000 2009/10

Y

NHS

11 CALTRANS 2M070 SANDAG

In San Diego County in San Diego 
from 0.7 mile south of Murray Ridge 
OC to 0.2 mile south of Rte 163/805 

Sep.

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete

$3,057,000 $0 $300,000 $300,000 $2,457,000 2009/10 Y NHS

11 CALTRANS 2M080 SANDAG

In San Diego County near Alpine from 
Viejas Creek Bridge to Horsethief 

Creek UC

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete $8,000,000 $0 $500,000 $500,000 $7,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

11 CALTRANS 2M090 SANDAG

In San Diego County in La Mesa and 
El Cajon from Spring St OC to Los 

Coches Creek Bridge

Maintenance Repair Portland Cement 
Concrete $3,800,000 $0 $400,000 $400,000 $3,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

11 CALTRANS 07980 SANDAG

In San Diego County in San Diego, 
Solana Beach and Encinitas from 
Carmel Valley Rd UC to Leucadia 

Blvd OC

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete

$10,000,000 $0 $500,000 $500,000 $9,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

12 CALTRANS 0K590 SCAG

In Orange, Irvine and in and near 
Anaheim and Yorba Linda from 0.8 
mile south of Haul road undercrossing 
to Route 91

Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay
$7,803,000 $0 $750,000 $20,000 $800,000 $6,233,000 2009/10 Y NHS

12 CALTRANS 0L060 SCAG
In Orange, Irvine and Costa Mesa 
from Route 5 to Harbor Blvd

Maintenance Diamond Grind Portland 
Cement Concrete $8,750,000 $0 $830,000 $20,000 $900,000 $7,000,000 2009/10 Y NHS

Totals: $202,658,320 $0 $15,259,900 $285,620 $19,731,800 $167,381,000

 




